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December 22, 2023
DIVISION MEMORANDUM

NO. (4l .s.2023

PARTICIPANTS FOR THE CHILD PROTECTION E-LEARNING COURSE FOR
EDUCATORS

TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors, CID & SGOD
SGOD Personnel
Public Schools District Supervisors
Coordinating Principals/District Incharge
All Public Elementary & Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned
This Division

1. In reference to the DepEd Memorandum OUOPS-2023-07-10215 and Regional
Memorandum No. 0802, s. 2023 re: Request for the List of Participants for the Child
Protection E-Learning Course for Educators, this Office requests concerned
elementary and secondary schools to participate the said online activity, which will run
from October 23, 2023 to January 20, 2023.

2 All  participants are required to pre-register via this link

https://bit.ly/CPelearningCourse. Upon pre-registration, a self-enrollment guide will be
provided to the pre-registered participants.

3. Attached are the Child Protection E-Learning Course for Educators Technical
Requirements and List of Participants for guidance.

4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandpyf is desired.

ARIBOJOC, CESO V
SchoolsMvision Superintendentz?”

To be indicated in the Perpetual index
under the following subjects:
CHILD PROTECTION PROGRAM DIVISION MEMO ONLINE COURSE

EPS/MANGINSAY /Division Memorandum - Participants for the Child Protection E-Learning Course for Educators




E Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
OPERATIONS

ANNEX A

Child Protection E-learning Course for Educators Technical
Requirements

Syltpm requirements
® A?Olatg:;lset connection - broadband wired or wireless (3G or 4G/LTE) minimum
® Speakers- built-in or USB plug-in or wireless Bluetooth

Supported operating systems
¢ macOS X with macOS 10.9 or later

® Windows 11

e Windows 10*
Note: For devices running Windows 10, they must run Windows 10 Home,
Pro, or Enterprise. S Mode is not supported.

* Windows 8 or 8.1

¢ Windows 7

¢ Ubuntu 12.04 or higher

e Mint 17.1 or higher

® Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6.4 or higher
® Oracle Linux 6.4 or higher

® CentOS 6.4 or higher

® Fedora 21 or higher

® OpenSUSE 13.2 or higher

® Archlinux (64-bit only)

Supported tablet and mobile devices
e Surface PRO 2 or higher running Win 8.1 or higher

Note: For tablets running Windows 10, they must run Windows 10
Home, Pro, or Enterprise. S Mode is not supported.
¢ iOS and Android devices
e Blackberry devices

Supported browsers
¢ Windows: IE 11+, Edge 12+, Firefox 27+, Chrome 30+

¢ Mac: Safari 7+, Firefox 27+, Chrome 30+
¢ Linux: Firefox 27+, Chrome 30+

Ground Fioor, Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue Pasig City 1600

Email: oure@deped.gov.ph; Website: - iepe
Tel. No.: {02) 8633-5313; (02) 8631-8492
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION X

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF LANAO DEL NORTE

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR THE CHILD PROTECTION E-LEARNING COURSE FOR

EDUCATION
NAME OF CONTACT
No. SCHOOL PARTICIPANT EMAIL ADDRESS NUMBER
1JAtanasia Logronio IS Lady Lejuany A. Tecson Ladylejuany@deped.gov.ph 9051714132
2|Bacolod CIS Emilie M. Gedocruz emilie.gedocruzi@deped.gov.ph 9653867604
3]Balili CES Kenneth Maglipac kenneth.maglipac@deped.gov.ph 9679327419
4]Balo-I NHS Melody P. Niez Imelody.niez@deped.gov.ph 9276995504
5|Baroy CES Florida H. Riano florida.harina@deped.gov.ph 9067951123
6{Binuni Demologan NHS  |Crescel Cargamento gf;‘;’:g“"e“’arg*‘me"“’@de"e‘"g 9369808534
7|Cadayonan IS Norhanisa S. Pandapatan ‘:(;}t‘anisahpandapata"@de'md'go 9274357557
8|Don Juan Diaz IS Delia A. Amba delia.amba@deped.gov.ph 9262942057
9|D.Patigayon NHS Fritziel Magpili fritziel. magpili001@deped.gov.ph 9050254075
10{D. Yap NHS Magdalena P. Regalado |mparlingayan0409@gmail.com 9958942105
11|{Geronima Cabrera NHS Jean Philne J. Baylon jeanphilne. jumuad@deped.gov.ph 9361887988
12|Kapatagan CES Mercelle Marvie T. Arecana J?v"';‘;"""ma”’i"'a“""a"a@d"p"d'g 9062915788
13|Kapatagan NHS Clerissa Doromal Verallio |clerissa.doromal@deped.gov.ph 9155178591
14|Kauswagan CES Virgenia G. Dura virgenia.dura001@deped.gov.ph 9606446847
15]Lala NHS Ryan P. Ponce ryan.ponce@deped.gov.ph 9754521941
16{Lala Proper IS Maria Cherryl Robles mariacherryl.ramo@deped.gov.ph 9606290895
17|Lanipao CES RuselaC. Agbilos rusela.agbulos001@deped.gov.ph 9656544385
18jLiangan NHS Nelson L. Famenia nelson.famenia@deped.gov.ph 9606410623
19]Linamon CES Cecille E. Lecito cecille.lecito001@deped.gov.ph 9451135441
20|Linamon NHS Karen E. Buenaventura ;:mn'buenavemura@depcd'gov'p 9172084704
21|JLNNCHS Joralyn V. Alferez-Narval |joralyn.alferez@deped.gov.ph 9265986638
22|LNPSTHS Junel L. Henteroni junel.henteroni@deped.gov.ph 9073289374
23|Magsaysay CES Junrey Dabon junreydabon@gmail.com 9171368341




24]Mangga IS Buena M. Clapano buena.clapano001@deped.gov.ph 95341794274
25|Maranding CES Mary Ela L. Opo maryel.opo@deped.gov.ph 0970363553
26|Marcela T. Mabanta NHS [Clifion C. Duavis clifton.duavis@deped.gov.ph 9051725502
27|Ma. Cristina CES Mary Jean Ascarez maryjean.ascarez@deped.gov.ph 9365119902
28)Pagayawan IS Venus B. Palangan ;enus'palangan 001@deped gov.p 9567116452
2%jPanoloon NHS Teresita C. Momo teresita.momo001@deped.gov.ph 0559747487
30Pantar Central ES Jamela C. Pagalawad s pogalanadl0l@depedeon| 9171645156
31|Pantar NHS Camarodin U, Muto camar.muto@deped.gov.ph 9055876581
32|Pelingkingan IS Nosairah Hadji Yusoph Esa“ah'ha"ji""s""h@d“ped'g°"' 9639374996
33{Pigcarangan IS Valeris S. Cabatania valerie.cabatania@deped.gov.ph 9154598294
34jPoona Pi_agapo NHS Aliah S. Manalao dizh.salibut@deped.gov.ph 9815339942
35|PRAIHS Nadjer Mohammad Ali lmohammadali.nadjcr@gmai!.oom 9382579794
36|Rufo dela Cruz IS Rezyl Mallorca |rezy1.mallorca@deped.gov.ph 9351008135
371ISADMIS Jeany B. Ravago jeany.berg_ac_lg@deped.gov.ph 9657755881
38|Salvador CES Earth B. Salimbangon f"::“'““‘“"a“g"“““‘@dep"d'g°" 9955334855
39]Salvador NHS Marife T.Baring m:rife.baringml@deped.gov.ph 9362365323
40|Samburon IS Antonette A, Tumulake  [roneienmis@@beredeont  g975664497
41|Sapad CIS Rosemarie G. Suazo |cosemarie.suazo@deped.gov.ph ]
42)1SNDMIS Jehan M. Sangcad jehan.sangcad001@deped.gov.ph 9163900844
43| Tagoloan NHS Yvonne E. Gabriel yvonne.gabriel001@deped.gov 9153935702
44| Taguitic IS Lovely Rose R. Caballero Lovel)n‘ose.caballero@deped.gov.p 9452215380)
45]T. Quibranza NHS Leaz L. Clemena leaz.clemena@deped.gov.ph 0515744917
46| Tangcal NHS Johayra Diamond N. Dumay {jfg;mdim°“dd“maY@dep°d'g° 9606295324
47[Tubod CES Juvy U. Baldado fjuvy.baldado@deped.gov.ph 9753626969]




